Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
e Appeal Wave is 109
e Funding Year is or 2023

Committed
Amount

Service Provider Requested

Applicant (BEN) Amount

State FRN

SLD Explanation

(SPIN)

A Computer Guy
(143032326)

Advanced Networks of
Texas (143036711)

AMCO HBS Holdings
LP (143010103)

Aspire Technology
Partners, LLC
(143034588)

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

St. Joseph School

(17017486)

Fellowship
Academy
(17019555)

Lincoln School
District R 2
(137384)

St Lawrence-
Lewis Boces
(124623)

Elite Public
School District
(17023223)

CA

TX

MO

NY

CA

2399052622

2399046894

2399045720

2399042874

2399016375

BM

IC

IC

BM

IA

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399046894.013 was
modifie...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2399045720.002 was
modified from Switch
t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,648.00

$19,842.82

$34,135.36

$1,925.25

$14,644.61

$0.00

$0.00

$34,135.36

$1,925.25

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Atlantic Computing
Technology Corp
(143035812)

Atlantic Computing
Technology Corp
(143035812)

Blackfoot
Communications, Inc.
(143018518)

Cablevision Lightpath
NJ LLC (143013604)

CDW Government LLC

(143005588)

Prairie-Hills
School Dist 144
(135540)

Regional School
District 16
(122562)

Watertown Public
Schools (122598)

Missoula County
Public Schools
(135105)

Leaguers Early
Childhood
Development
Center
(16050407)

Harambee
Charter School
(228148)

IL

CT

CT

MT

NJ

PA

2399055146

2399047121

2399022745

2399042509

2399036016

2399046554

IA

IC

[i&

IA

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Not

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:0n your FCC
Form 471, it was
indicated the
products and
services are being

p...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399047121.002 was
modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The dollars
requested were
reduced from
$488,064.00 to
$456,888.00 to
remove...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$76,950.00

$11,615.77

$31,533.89

$1,585.38

$411,199.20

$3,655.00

Amount

$76,950.00

$11,615.77

$0.00

$1,585.38

$411,199.20

$3,655.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

CDW Government LLC

(143005588)

Charter Technology

Solutions (143035558)

CIO Now LLC
(143036438)

Comecast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

CRMSA, LLC
(143042915)

The Charter High
School For Law
And Social Justice
(16081746)

Compass Charter
School
(16075886)

Sonoran Science
Academy -
Phoenix
(16039138)

Achievement
Preparatory
Academy
(16046382)

Fairfield-Suisun
Unif Sch Dist
(144185)

Canton Public
School District
(128610)

Department Of
Management
Services
(17001621)

NY

AZ

DC

CA

MS

FL

2399053497

2399038816

2399040727

2399040710

2399059444

2399047430

2399052395

[i&

MB

BM

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 16039138
SONORAN SCI...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$3,728.15 to
$3,658.20 to agree
with the applicant...

MR1:The CEP
percentage was
decreased to a level
that could be
validated by t...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$689,746.50 to
$682,461.5...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$33,320.00

$4,637.63

$360.40

$3,355.34

$75,760.58

$463,859.03

$171,358.85

Amount

$33,320.00

$4,637.63

$360.40

$0.00

$75,760.58

$463,859.03

$171,358.85




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

DynTek Services, Inc.

(143004427)

Eastern Suffolk
BOCES (143006632)

Eastern Suffolk
BOCES (143006632)

Enterprise Networks
Solutions, Inc.
(143029693)

Fort Bend Indep
School Dist
(141307)

Fort Bend Indep
School Dist
(141307)

Hackettstown
School District
(123064)

Miller Place
Union Free Dist
(123950)

Sachem Central
School District
(123926)

Queen Creek Unif
Sch Dist 95
(142948)

TX

TX

NJ

NY

NY

AZ

2399046390

2399059989

2399057429

2399023215

2399023510

2399038259

IA

IA

BM

IA

IA

[i&

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:The Service
Start Date was
changed from
07/01/2023 to
08/01/2023 to agree
Wi...

MR1:The discount
percentage of this
FCC Form 471
application was
increased f...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MRI1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL reque...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399038259.002 was
modifie...

Amount

$30,835.20

$15,417.60

$2,728.80

$5,243.04

$41,580.00

$55,881.86

Amount

$30,835.20

$15,417.60

$2,728.80

$0.00

$0.00

$55,881.86




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Everyday Data, Inc.
(143031036)

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Hye Tech Network &
Security Solutions LLC
(143035587)

MetComm.Net, LLC
(143004632)

Netsync Network
Solutions (143028685)

Optel Business
Communication
Systems, Inc.
(143047968)

PS LIGHTWAVE, INC
(143035542)

Academia Cristo
Rey (159118)

Yu Ming Charter
(16073888)

Queen Creek Unif
Sch Dist 95
(142948)

Andalusia School
(16038314)

Idea Public
Schools (228353)

Middle Country
Central School
District (123905)

Fort Bend Indep
School Dist
(141307)

AZ

NY

TX

NY

TX

2399016034

2399042368

2399038304

2399054392

2399052461

2399042554

2399044950

IA

[i&

IC

MB

IC

BM

IA

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$44,219.11 to
$43,748.52 ...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

DR1:The establishing
FCC Form 470
information related
to this contract
(#ANSC-yk...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 16037351 IDEA
QUEST ...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Community
Eligibility Program
(CEP) for BE...

Amount

$18,360.00

$16,670.59

$4,434.09

$6,274.66

$49,695.68

$2,166.78

$24,855.17

Amount

$18,360.00

$16,670.59

$0.00

$6,274.66

$0.00

$2,166.78

$24,855.17




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

PS LIGHTWAVE, INC
(143035542)

PS LIGHTWAVE, INC
(143035542)

Santel
Communications
Cooperative
(143002244)

Sentinel Technologies,

Inc. (143008231)

Sentinel Technologies,

Inc. (143008231)

SKYRIDER
COMMUNICATIONS
LLC (143031192)

SKYRIDER
COMMUNICATIONS
LLC (143031192)

Fort Bend Indep
School Dist
(141307)

Fort Bend Indep
School Dist
(141307)

Diocese Of Sioux
Falls (233286)

Dekalb School
District 428
(135377)

Queen Creek Unif
Sch Dist 95
(142948)

Hamburg School
District (139371)

Hamburg School
District (139371)

TX

TX

SD

IL

AZ

AR

AR

2399059987

2399059988

2399028201

2399044293

2399038289

2399031092

2399031088

IA

IA

MB

MB

[i&

MB

BM

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Community
Eligibility Program
(CEP) for BEN 88944
a€“ Arizona Flemi...

MR1:The Community
Eligibility Program
(CEP) for BEN 88944
a€“ Arizona Flemi...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$3,000.00

$23,754.29

$6,930.00

$23,552.00

$31,064.91

$6,000.00

$14,920.00

Amount

$3,000.00

$23,754.29

$6,930.00

$23,552.00

$0.00

$6,000.00

$14,920.00




Service Provider Requested Committed

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Status SLD Explanation

(SPIN) Amount Amount

MR1:Approved as

Academy Of The ;
' submitted. MR1:The
?ﬂgr(*)t;%alr; )Networks gé’%rog{larter NY 2399031883 IC Ful\rI1(()ite 4 @pplicant did not $2,329.00 $0.00
(16062952) submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of

Synergetics Diversified George County ﬁl;c;guct SR

Computer Services, School District MS 2399039430 IC Funded $256,614.54 $256,614.54

Inc (143004683) (128681) 121130%382345&?05 was

Trans...

MR1:Approved as

Sunflower County submitted. MR1:The

Synergetics Diversified

Computer Services, Consolidated MS 2399023023 MB Funded applicant did not $1,530.00 $1,530.00
School District .
Inc (143004683) submit any RAL
(128562) .
correctio...
MR1:The applicant
Townes Broadband Dis State Of Not did not submit any
Corporation Arkansas AR 2399024982 IA Funded RAL corrections. $8,691.36 $0.00
(143046611) (157107) MR1:BEN 16071700
BRYANT...
MRI1:Approved as
Transformvx. LLC Livingston Parish submitted. MR1:The
X, Public Schools LA 2399036138 IC Funded CEP percentage was $1,844,550.89 $1,844,550.89
(143026008)
(139278) decreased to a level
th...
MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Vieth Consulting LLC ~ Juda School Not [tem
(143031508) District (132055) ~ W1 2399037643 IC g 14ed  2399037643.004 was #0080 S

modified from
Conne...
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