## **Wave - Appeal Decisions Report**

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 109
- Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
A Computer Guy (143032326)	St. Joseph School (17017486)	CA	2399052622	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,648.00	\$0.00
Advanced Networks of Texas (143036711)	Fellowship Academy (17019555)	TX	2399046894	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399046894.013 was modifie	\$19,842.82	\$0.00
AMCO HBS Holdings LP (143010103)	Lincoln School District R 2 (137384)	МО	2399045720	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2399045720.002 was modified from Switch t	\$34,135.36	\$34,135.36
Aspire Technology Partners, LLC (143034588)	St Lawrence- Lewis Boces (124623)	NY	2399042874	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,925.25	\$1,925.25
AT&T Corp. (143001192)	Elite Public School District (17023223)	CA	2399016375	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$14,644.61	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AT&T Corp. (143001192)	Prairie-Hills School Dist 144 (135540)	IL	2399055146	IA	Funded	MR1:On your FCC Form 471, it was indicated the products and services are being p	\$76,950.00	\$76,950.00
Atlantic Computing Technology Corp (143035812)	Regional School District 16 (122562)	CT	2399047121	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399047121.002 was modifie	\$11,615.77	\$11,615.77
Atlantic Computing Technology Corp (143035812)	Watertown Public Schools (122598)	CT	2399022745	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$31,533.89	\$0.00
Blackfoot Communications, Inc. (143018518)	Missoula County Public Schools (135105)	MT	2399042509	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,585.38	\$1,585.38
Cablevision Lightpath NJ LLC (143013604)	Leaguers Early Childhood Development Center (16050407)	NJ	2399036016	IA	Funded	MR1:The dollars requested were reduced from \$488,064.00 to \$456,888.00 to remove	\$411,199.20	\$411,199.20
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Harambee Charter School (228148)	PA	2399046554	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,655.00	\$3,655.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	The Charter High School For Law And Social Justice (16081746)	NY	2399053497	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$33,320.00	\$33,320.00
Charter Technology Solutions (143035558)	Compass Charter School (16075886)	NY	2399038816	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,637.63	\$4,637.63
CIO Now LLC (143036438)	Sonoran Science Academy - Phoenix (16039138)	AZ	2399040727	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP Base Year for BEN 16039138 SONORAN SCI	\$360.40	\$360.40
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Achievement Preparatory Academy (16046382)	DC	2399040710	IA	Not Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$3,728.15 to \$3,658.20 to agree with the applicant	\$3,355.34	\$0.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Fairfield-Suisun Unif Sch Dist (144185)	CA	2399059444	IA	Funded	MR1:The CEP percentage was decreased to a level that could be validated by t	\$75,760.58	\$75,760.58
ConvergeOne, Inc. (143011994)	Canton Public School District (128610)	MS	2399047430	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$689,746.50 to \$682,461.5	\$463,859.03	\$463,859.03
CRMSA, LLC (143042915)	Department Of Management Services (17001621)	FL	2399052395	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$171,358.85	\$171,358.85

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Crown Castle Fiber LLC (143005274)	Fort Bend Indep School Dist (141307)	TX	2399046390	IA	Funded	MR1:The Service Start Date was changed from 07/01/2023 to 08/01/2023 to agree wi	\$30,835.20	\$30,835.20
Crown Castle Fiber LLC (143005274)	Fort Bend Indep School Dist (141307)	TX	2399059989	IA	Funded	MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 application was increased f	\$15,417.60	\$15,417.60
DynTek Services, Inc. (143004427)	Hackettstown School District (123064)	NJ	2399057429	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:FRN(s) modified in accordance with a RAL reque	\$2,728.80	\$2,728.80
Eastern Suffolk BOCES (143006632)	Miller Place Union Free Dist (123950)	NY	2399023215	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,243.04	\$0.00
Eastern Suffolk BOCES (143006632)	Sachem Central School District (123926)	NY	2399023510	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$41,580.00	\$0.00
Enterprise Networks Solutions, Inc. (143029693)	Queen Creek Unif Sch Dist 95 (142948)	AZ	2399038259	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399038259.002 was modifie	\$55,881.86	\$55,881.86

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Everyday Data, Inc. (143031036)	Academia Cristo Rey (159118)	PR	2399016034	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$18,360.00	\$18,360.00
GIGAKOM (143027209)	Yu Ming Charter (16073888)	CA	2399042368	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$44,219.11 to \$43,748.52	\$16,670.59	\$16,670.59
Hye Tech Network & Security Solutions LLC (143035587)	Queen Creek Unif Sch Dist 95 (142948)	AZ	2399038304	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,434.09	\$0.00
MetComm.Net, LLC (143004632)	Andalusia School (16038314)	NY	2399054392	МВ	Funded	DR1:The establishing FCC Form 470 information related to this contract (#ANSC-yk	\$6,274.66	\$6,274.66
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Idea Public Schools (228353)	TX	2399052461	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP Base Year for BEN 16037351 IDEA QUEST	\$49,695.68	\$0.00
Optel Business Communication Systems, Inc. (143047968)	Middle Country Central School District (123905)	NY	2399042554	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,166.78	\$2,166.78
PS LIGHTWAVE, INC (143035542)	Fort Bend Indep School Dist (141307)	TX	2399044950	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Community Eligibility Program (CEP) for BE	\$24,855.17	\$24,855.17

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
PS LIGHTWAVE, INC (143035542)	Fort Bend Indep School Dist (141307)	TX	2399059987	IA	Funded	MR1:The Community Eligibility Program (CEP) for BEN 88944 â€" Arizona Flemi	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
PS LIGHTWAVE, INC (143035542)	Fort Bend Indep School Dist (141307)	TX	2399059988	IA	Funded	MR1:The Community Eligibility Program (CEP) for BEN 88944 â€" Arizona Flemi	\$23,754.29	\$23,754.29
Santel Communications Cooperative (143002244)	Diocese Of Sioux Falls (233286)	SD	2399028201	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,930.00	\$6,930.00
Sentinel Technologies, Inc. (143008231)	Dekalb School District 428 (135377)	IL	2399044293	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$23,552.00	\$23,552.00
Sentinel Technologies, Inc. (143008231)	Queen Creek Unif Sch Dist 95 (142948)	AZ	2399038289	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$31,064.91	\$0.00
SKYRIDER COMMUNICATIONS LLC (143031192)	Hamburg School District (139371)	AR	2399031092	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
SKYRIDER COMMUNICATIONS LLC (143031192)	Hamburg School District (139371)	AR	2399031088	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$14,920.00	\$14,920.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Smart Start Networks (143051013)	Academy Of The City Charter School (16062952)	NY	2399031883	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,329.00	\$0.00
Synergetics Diversified Computer Services, Inc (143004683)	George County School District (128681)	MS	2399039430	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2399039430.005 was modified from Trans	\$256,614.54	\$256,614.54
Synergetics Diversified Computer Services, Inc (143004683)	Sunflower County Consolidated School District (128562)	MS	2399023023	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00
Townes Broadband Corporation (143046611)	Dis State Of Arkansas (157107)	AR	2399024982	IA	Not Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. MR1:BEN 16071700 BRYANT	\$8,691.36	\$0.00
Transformyx, LLC (143026008)	Livingston Parish Public Schools (139278)	LA	2399036138	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP percentage was decreased to a level th	\$1,844,550.89	\$1,844,550.89
Vieth Consulting LLC (143031508)	Juda School District (132955)	WI	2399037643	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2399037643.004 was modified from Conne	\$4,567.90	\$0.00



Source: E-<u>rate</u> **Manager** E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC Data generated on Wednesday, June 04th, 2025 at 08:10 AM CDT